504457036 07/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4503737

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCHE DIABETES CARE GMBH	06/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIABETES CARE, INC.
Street Address:	9115 HAGUE ROAD
City:	
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29593963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-3939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-863-0800

Email: susan.brooks@stinson.com STINSON LEONARD STREET Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P34114-US (3500741-0016) NAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMIR R. MEHTA SIGNATURE: /Samir R. Mehta/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=P34114-US Executed Assignment Corporate RGmbH RDCI#page1.tif source=P34114-US Executed Assignment Corporate RGmbH RDCI#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043005 FRAME: 0640 504457036

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicant:

Nils Babion

Docket

P34114-US (3500741-0016)

Serial No.:

29/593.963

Group:

Confirmation

9719

Examiner:

To be assigned

2913

Filed:

February 14, 2017

For:

GLUCOSE MONITORING SYSTEM GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A

DISPLAY SCREEN

Assignment

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

WHEREAS Roche Diabetes Care GmbH, a German Corporation having its principal office at Sandhofer Strasse 116, Mannheim, Germany 68305, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/593,963 filed February 14, 2017 entitled GLUCOSE MONITORING SYSTEM GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN:

AND WHEREAS Roche Diabetes Care, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having offices at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination, conversion or reissue thereof, including any extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor further covenants that Assignor will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and Assignor will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Roche Diabetes Care GmbH		
Date: <u>29. June 2017</u>	i.V. Signature:	G	
	Printed Name	: <u>Dr. Harald von Campenhausen</u>	
	Title:	<u>Director</u>	
	i.V.		
Date: <u>29. June 2017</u>	Signature:	for delant	
	Printed Name	e: <u>Dr. Ferenc Molnar</u>	
	Title:	Director	